
Daemen (11-2, 2-1 ECC) -vs- St. Thomas Aquinas (10-1, 3-0 ECC)
12/15/19 at Aquinas Hall Gym - Sparkill, NY

 
 

 
 
Daemen 80

St. Thomas Aquinas 87

Date: 12/15/19
Time: 3:00pm
Attendance: 137
Site: Aquinas Hall Gym - Sparkill, NY
Referees: Guy Pagano, Martin Herrick, Dave DeYong
Notes: Daemen ranked in both Division II national polls: #8 NABC,
#8 D2SIDASTAC ranked in both Division II national polls: #24
NABC, #17 D2SIDADaemen ranked #1, STAC ranked #2 in D2SIDA
East Region media poll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Daemen 37 43 80
St. Thomas Aquinas 40 47 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew * 35 12-18 1-3 5-7 4-9 13 4 2 3 0 1 30
44 Redband, Jeff * 35 5-13 4-9 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 18
05 Sarkis, Jay * 32 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 4
23 Wallace, Joey * 29 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 5 2 2 0 0 3
12 Harris, Kyle * 24 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 1 1 3
02 Harris, Breon 25 7-13 3-7 5-5 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 22
25 Bradley, Ryan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Slack, Keith 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Holt, Tajmin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
34 Luke, Chris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Salzberg, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Williams, Donte' 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 9-24 17-22 6-23 29 26 8 13 2 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 6-10   60.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 15-32   46.88 % 3-14   21.43 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 9-24   37.5 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 8 1st-13:14

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Roberts, Demetre * 35 7-14 4-7 5-7 0-7 7 1 3 6 0 1 23
20 Lynch, Kevin * 34 6-8 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 0 13
12 Cisse, Sekou * 32 5-12 0-1 3-4 3-6 9 3 3 2 0 1 13
05 Singleton, Grant * 29 3-7 0-3 7-8 0-2 2 4 3 1 1 0 13
15 Caraballo, Osbel * 26 3-5 0-0 7-8 4-7 11 3 1 2 0 0 13
25 Gilbert, Avante 23 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 9
03 Stephens, Marcus 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
11 Smith, Brandon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Jamison, DeVante 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Opoku, Kwabena 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jordan, Jalin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 6-16 25-32 9-29 38 20 12 15 1 2 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 22-26   84.62 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 6-16   37.5 % 25-32   78.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 11 2nd-10:34



First Half Box Score
Daemen 37

St. Thomas Aquinas 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 17 5-8 1-2 2-3 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 1 13
44 Redband, Jeff 17 3-6 3-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 10
5 Sarkis, Jay 14 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
23 Wallace, Joey 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
12 Harris, Kyle 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
2 Harris, Breon 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
25 Bradley, Ryan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Slack, Keith 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Holt, Tajmin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
34 Luke, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Salzberg, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Williams, Donte' 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-59 9-24 17-22 6-23 29 26 8 13 2 4 80
44.4 % 60.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Roberts, Demetre 17 5-7 3-4 0-1 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 0 13
20 Lynch, Kevin 18 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Cisse, Sekou 18 4-10 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 0 8
5 Singleton, Grant 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
15 Caraballo, Osbel 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Gilbert, Avante 15 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
3 Stephens, Marcus 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Smith, Brandon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jamison, DeVante 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Opoku, Kwabena 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jordan, Jalin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-55 6-16 25-32 9-29 38 20 12 15 1 2 87
56.7 % 42.9 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Daemen 43

St. Thomas Aquinas 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 18 7-10 0-1 3-4 3-4 7 3 1 2 0 0 17
44 Redband, Jeff 18 2-7 1-5 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
5 Sarkis, Jay 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wallace, Joey 16 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 3
12 Harris, Kyle 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
2 Harris, Breon 15 5-8 2-5 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 15
25 Bradley, Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Slack, Keith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Holt, Tajmin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Luke, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Salzberg, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Williams, Donte' 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-59 9-24 17-22 6-23 29 26 8 13 2 4 80
46.9 % 21.4 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Roberts, Demetre 18 2-7 1-3 5-6 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 10
20 Lynch, Kevin 16 4-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 9
12 Cisse, Sekou 14 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
5 Singleton, Grant 19 1-4 0-2 7-8 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 0 9
15 Caraballo, Osbel 19 2-4 0-0 7-8 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 0 11
25 Gilbert, Avante 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Stephens, Marcus 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Smith, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jamison, DeVante 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Opoku, Kwabena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jordan, Jalin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-55 6-16 25-32 9-29 38 20 12 15 1 2 87
44.0 % 33.3 % 84.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
MISS JUMPER by SARKIS,JAY 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 19:01 3-2 V 1
18:49 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD FT by REDBAND,JEFF 18:49 4-2 V 2
18:45 MISS JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU

-- REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
18:40 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,JOEY 18:24
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 18:19 6-2 V 4

18:03 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by CISSE,SEKOU

17:58 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU
FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 17:28
TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 17:28

17:17 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
17:04 SUB IN by GILBERT,AVANTE
17:04 SUB OUT by CISSE,SEKOU

GOOD 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW 17:01 9-7 V 2
16:39 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:36 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

STEAL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 16:33
16:30 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL
16:30 SUB IN by CISSE,SEKOU
16:30 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 16:13 12-7 V 5
15:57 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN

FOUL  by WALLACE,JOEY 15:44
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JOEY 15:44

15:44 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:44 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MARCUS
15:44 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT
15:18 12-11 V 1 GOOD DUNK by CISSE,SEKOU(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE 14:55 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by SISCHO,ANDREW --

14:39 MISS JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --

14:30 FOUL  by CISSE,SEKOU
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 14:29 16-11 V 5

-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SEKOU
MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SEKOU
14:14 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by REDBAND,JEFF 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SEKOU
13:49 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

BLOCK  by HARRIS,KYLE 13:49
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BREON 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
FOUL  by HARRIS,BREON 13:35
SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 13:35
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN 13:35
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 13:35



SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 13:35
13:35 SUB IN by JORDAN,JALIN
13:35 SUB IN by JAMISON,DEVANTE
13:35 SUB IN by OPOKU,KWABENA
13:35 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
13:35 SUB OUT by CISSE,SEKOU
13:35 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN
13:21 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,AVANTE

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 13:14 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,KYLE --
FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE 13:03

13:03 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
13:03 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MARCUS
12:48 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,AVANTE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BREON --
TURNOVER  by SLACK,KEITH 12:32

12:32 19-13 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JALIN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALIN

FOUL  by SARKIS,JAY 12:11
12:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
12:11 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by GILBERT,AVANTE
12:11 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by GILBERT,AVANTE

SUB IN by WALLACE,JOEY 12:11
SUB IN by SLACK,KEITH 12:11
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 12:11
SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 12:11
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 12:11
SUB OUT by REDBAND,JEFF 12:11

12:11 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
12:11 SUB IN by CISSE,SEKOU
12:11 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
12:11 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALIN
12:11 SUB OUT by JAMISON,DEVANTE
12:11 SUB OUT by OPOKU,KWABENA
11:49 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by SLACK,KEITH 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SEKOU

11:12 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN
10:30 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
10:17 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT

SUB IN by REDBAND,JEFF 10:17
SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 10:17
SUB IN by HOLT,TAJMIN 10:17
SUB IN by SARKIS,JAY 10:17
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 10:17
SUB OUT by SLACK,KEITH 10:17
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BREON 10:17
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN 10:17

10:17 SUB IN by SMITH,BRANDON
10:17 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT

FOUL  by HOLT,TAJMIN 09:54
TURNOVER  by HOLT,TAJMIN 09:54

09:54 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
09:54 SUB OUT by GILBERT,AVANTE
09:43 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 09:30 21-19 V 2



09:20 MISS JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by REDBAND,JEFF --
FOUL  by HOLT,TAJMIN 08:59
TURNOVER  by HOLT,TAJMIN 08:59
SUB IN by WALLACE,JOEY 08:59
SUB OUT by HOLT,TAJMIN 08:59

08:48 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
MISS 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
07:58 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
07:58 SUB IN by JAMISON,DEVANTE
07:58 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

GOOD 3PTR by SARKIS,JAY 07:45 24-22 V 2
07:24 MISS JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE --
FOUL  by SARKIS,JAY 07:23

07:23 MISS FT by LYNCH,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --

07:23 SUB IN by GILBERT,AVANTE
07:23 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 07:16 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by SARKIS,JAY --

07:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:56 27-24 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,AVANTE

-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SEKOU
06:42 FOUL  by GILBERT,AVANTE

GOOD FT by HARRIS,KYLE 06:42 28-24 V 4
MISS FT by HARRIS,KYLE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SEKOU
SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 06:42
SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
06:42 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
06:42 SUB OUT by JAMISON,DEVANTE
06:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRANDON
06:28 28-26 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

05:53 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 05:32 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,BREON --

05:23 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,AVANTE
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by REDBAND,JEFF 05:18
SUB IN by SARKIS,JAY 05:18
SUB IN by LUKE,CHRIS 05:18
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 05:18
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 05:18

04:59 TURNOVER  by CISSE,SEKOU
04:59 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
04:59 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BREON 04:41 32-28 V 4
04:25 MISS 3PTR by CISSE,SEKOU

REBOUND DEF by SARKIS,JAY --
04:14 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BREON 04:14 33-28 V 5
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BREON 04:14 34-28 V 6
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 04:14
SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MARCUS



Second Half Play By Play

04:14 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT
04:08 FOUL  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
04:08 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
04:08 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
04:08 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BREON 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

03:34 34-30 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE 03:34

03:34 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:34 MISS FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CISSE,SEKOU
SUB IN by SARKIS,JAY 03:34
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 03:34
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 03:34
SUB OUT by LUKE,CHRIS 03:34

03:32 34-32 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU
MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN
02:48 FOUL  by GILBERT,AVANTE
02:48 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,AVANTE

SUB IN by WALLACE,JOEY 02:48
SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 02:48

02:40 FOUL  by STEPHENS,MARCUS
GOOD FT by SARKIS,JAY 02:40 35-32 V 3
MISS FT by SARKIS,JAY 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
02:21 MISS JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU

BLOCK  by REDBAND,JEFF 02:21
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by REDBAND,JEFF 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MARCUS
02:02 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,AVANTE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
FOUL  by WALLACE,JOEY 01:33
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JOEY 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by GILBERT,AVANTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:33 35-35 GOOD FT by GILBERT,AVANTE
SUB IN by SLACK,KEITH 01:33
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN 01:33
SUB IN by HOLT,TAJMIN 01:33
SUB OUT by REDBAND,JEFF 01:33
SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 01:33
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 01:33

01:21 FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 01:21 36-35 V 1
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 01:21 37-35 V 2

01:03 37-37 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,AVANTE
-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SEKOU

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYAN 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,AVANTE

00:38 37-40 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
MISS 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:14
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,AVANTE

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas



GOOD JUMPER by REDBAND,JEFF 19:39 39-40 H 1
19:14 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,JOEY 18:59
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 18:55

18:54 STEAL  by CISSE,SEKOU
18:44 TURNOVER  by CISSE,SEKOU

STEAL  by HARRIS,KYLE 18:42
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KEVIN
18:09 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by REDBAND,JEFF --
MISS 3PTR by SARKIS,JAY 17:59

17:59 BLOCK  by SINGLETON,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

17:42 TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL
17:42 SUB IN by GILBERT,AVANTE
17:42 SUB OUT by CISSE,SEKOU

GOOD 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 17:40 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOEY --

17:28 42-45 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,GRANT
16:54 FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN

MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 16:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 16:54 43-45 H 2
FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 16:37

16:37 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
16:37 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

TURNOVER  by REDBAND,JEFF 16:23
16:23 SUB IN by CISSE,SEKOU
16:23 SUB OUT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
16:15 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KEVIN
16:09 43-49 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 15:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SEKOU

15:38 MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 15:29 45-49 H 4
FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE 14:57

14:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:57 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
14:57 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 14:57
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 14:57

14:57 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MARCUS
14:57 SUB IN by CARABALLO,OSBEL
14:57 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,GRANT
14:57 SUB OUT by GILBERT,AVANTE
14:40 FOUL  by STEPHENS,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

14:40 MISS JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU
REBOUND DEF by SARKIS,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by SARKIS,JAY 14:40
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BREON --

14:35 FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN
14:29 SUB IN by GILBERT,AVANTE
14:29 SUB OUT by CISSE,SEKOU

GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 14:18 47-51 H 4
13:53 TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,OSBEL



13:47 SUB IN by CISSE,SEKOU
13:47 SUB IN by SINGLETON,GRANT
13:47 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MARCUS
13:47 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BREON 13:31
13:28 STEAL  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
13:27 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CISSE,SEKOU
13:24 47-53 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CISSE,SEKOU
13:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:16
TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW 13:05

13:05 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
13:05 SUB OUT by GILBERT,AVANTE

FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 12:44
12:44 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by CISSE,SEKOU
12:44 MISS FT by CISSE,SEKOU

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN 12:44
SUB IN by SLACK,KEITH 12:44
SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 12:44
SUB OUT by REDBAND,JEFF 12:44
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,RYAN 12:27

12:08 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL
-- REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

12:05 MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BREON --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BREON 11:56

11:56 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by LUKE,CHRIS 11:56
SUB IN by WALLACE,JOEY 11:56
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 11:56
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 11:56

11:40 47-56 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL
11:40 SUB IN by GILBERT,AVANTE
11:40 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

11:08 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BREON --
FOUL  by LUKE,CHRIS 10:57
SUB IN by SARKIS,JAY 10:57
SUB IN by REDBAND,JEFF 10:57
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 10:57
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN 10:57
SUB OUT by LUKE,CHRIS 10:57
SUB OUT by SLACK,KEITH 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MARCUS
10:57 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
10:57 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
10:57 SUB OUT by CISSE,SEKOU
10:34 47-58 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,OSBEL

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE 10:14
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 10:11 49-58 H 9

09:55 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JOEY 09:35 51-60 H 9
ASSIST  by SISCHO,ANDREW --

09:12 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by SARKIS,JAY --

08:55 FOUL  by GILBERT,AVANTE



SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 08:55
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BREON 08:55

08:55 SUB IN by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
08:55 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by REDBAND,JEFF 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

08:44 51-62 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

FOUL  by HARRIS,BREON 08:24
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:24

08:24 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 08:24
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 08:24

08:15 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,GRANT
STEAL  by HARRIS,BREON 08:11
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BREON 08:08 53-62 H 9
FOUL  by WALLACE,JOEY 07:58

07:37 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
07:24 FOUL  by LYNCH,KEVIN

GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 07:24 54-62 H 8
GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW 07:24 55-62 H 7

07:24 SUB IN by CISSE,SEKOU
07:24 SUB IN by STEPHENS,MARCUS
07:24 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KEVIN
07:24 SUB OUT by GILBERT,AVANTE
07:14 55-65 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,GRANT
06:46 FOUL  by CARABALLO,OSBEL

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

06:33 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 06:23
REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 06:21 57-65 H 8

06:05 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,MARCUS
STEAL  by REDBAND,JEFF 06:03
FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW 06:01

06:01 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
06:01 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
05:50 FOUL  by CISSE,SEKOU

MISS FT by WALLACE,JOEY 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALLACE,JOEY 05:50 58-67 H 9
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN 05:50
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 05:50

05:28 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,JOEY 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
05:13 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 04:54 61-67 H 6
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,RYAN --

04:32 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 04:32
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by LYNCH,KEVIN
04:32 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 04:18 63-67 H 4



03:57 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL

03:40 63-70 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,KEVIN

03:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 03:25 65-70 H 5
ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOEY --

03:02 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,GRANT
FOUL  by HARRIS,BREON 02:44

02:44 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
02:44 MISS FT by SINGLETON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SEKOU
FOUL  by HARRIS,BREON 01:56

01:56 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by CISSE,SEKOU
01:56 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by CISSE,SEKOU

GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW 01:45 67-73 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42

01:15 67-75 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
MISS 3PTR by REDBAND,JEFF 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
FOUL  by WALLACE,JOEY 01:00

01:00 MISS FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BREON 00:50 69-76 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:49
SUB IN by SLACK,KEITH 00:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONTE' 00:49
SUB IN by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 00:49
SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 00:49
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 00:49
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BREON 00:49
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:49
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DONTE' 00:47

00:47 69-77 H 8 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
00:47 69-78 H 9 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

SUB IN by SARKIS,JAY 00:47
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:47
SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 00:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONTE' 00:47
SUB OUT by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:47
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 00:47

00:36 FOUL  by SINGLETON,GRANT
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BREON 00:36 70-78 H 8
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BREON 00:36 71-78 H 7
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BREON 00:36 72-78 H 6
FOUL  by SLACK,KEITH 00:36

00:36 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
00:36 MISS FT by ROBERTS,DEMETRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARABALLO,OSBEL
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN 00:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONTE' 00:36
SUB IN by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 00:36
SUB OUT by REDBAND,JEFF 00:36



SUB OUT by SARKIS,JAY 00:36
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:36
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BREON 00:36
FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE 00:33

00:33 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
00:33 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

SUB IN by REDBAND,JEFF 00:33
SUB IN by WALLACE,JOEY 00:33
SUB IN by SARKIS,JAY 00:33
SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 00:33
SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:33
SUB OUT by SLACK,KEITH 00:33
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN 00:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONTE' 00:33
SUB OUT by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:33
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE 00:33
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BREON 00:32 74-81 H 7

00:20 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DEMETRE
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BREON 00:19 77-81 H 4
FOUL  by WALLACE,JOEY 00:19

00:19 77-82 H 5 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
00:19 77-83 H 6 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT

SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE 00:19
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOEY 00:19

00:17 FOUL  by CISSE,SEKOU
GOOD FT by REDBAND,JEFF 00:17 78-83 H 5
GOOD FT by REDBAND,JEFF 00:17 79-83 H 4
GOOD FT by REDBAND,JEFF 00:17 80-83 H 3

00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BASDEN,ZIV 00:17
SUB IN by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:17
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BREON 00:17
SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:17
FOUL  by REDBAND,JEFF 00:09

00:09 80-84 H 4 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL
00:09 80-85 H 5 GOOD FT by CARABALLO,OSBEL

SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:09
SUB IN by HARRIS,BREON 00:09
SUB OUT by BASDEN,ZIV 00:09
SUB OUT by HOLT,TAJMIN 00:09
MISS 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,GRANT
FOUL  by SARKIS,JAY 00:01

00:01 80-86 H 6 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT
00:01 80-87 H 7 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,GRANT


